AcuDC 240 Series
DC Power and Energy Meters
 DC 에너지관리시스템
 통신실 전원분배반
 태양광 시스템
 풍력발전기
 DC 여자 시스템
 산업용 DC제어시스템

EMC Standard IEC 55011,IEC 61000-6-2,IEC 61000-3-2
IEC 61000-3-3
ORDERING INFORMATION
  AcuDC 240
Power Supply
Option
ND: No Datalogging
D: Datalogging
(AcuRC 243 Only)
NC: No Communication
C: RS485, Modbus RTU
X0: No I/O
X1: 2DI+2AO (4~20mA/0~20mA)
X2: 2DI+2AO (0~5V/1~5V)
X3: 2DI+2RO
X4: 2DI+2DO
X5: 2DI+ ±15Vdc
P1: 100-240Vac 50/60Hz, 100-300Vdc
P2: 20-60Vdc
VOLTAGE HALL EFFECT SENSOR ORDERING
INFORMATION (0~5V output)
0.2% accuracy for Power and Energy
Special Order
Please contact your local Accuenergy representative
for further details
CURRENT HALL EFFECT SENSOR ORDERING
INFORMATION (4~20 mA output)
Special order
nt Option
A0: 0~±10A
A1: Shunt (50~100mV)
Please contact your local Accuenergy
Representative for further details
1000V: Nominal Input Voltage 1000Vdc
600V: Nominal Input Voltage 600Vdc
300V: Nominal Input Voltage 300Vdc
60V: Nominal Input Voltage 60Vdc
Note:
When the input voltage is above 1000V, or the system
design requires an isolation sensor, the voltage input can be
AcuDC 241:
AcuDC 242:
AcuDC 243:
Voltage Meter
Current Meter
Multifunction
Example: AcuDC 243 - 300 - A2 - P1 - X1 - C - D
Parameter Accuracy Resolution Range
Voltage 0.2% 0.001V 0~1200V
Current 0.2% 0.001A 0~±50000A
Power* 0.5% 0.001kW 0~±60000kW
Energy* 0.5% 0.01kWh 0~9999999.99kWh
Dri hTemperature <100ppm/˚C
Stability 0.5‰/year
Datalogging
Communication
I/O Option
Curre
Voltage Option
Model
ORDERING INFORMATIOM
Model DC DIN
Accuenergy Corp.